

EMERGENCY POWERS

Pursuant to Section 14.0 (Temporary Emergency Powers) of the Portage County Young Democrats Standing Rules, the President does hereby temporarily suspend the following portions of the Governing Documents:

SECTIONS AFFECTED

Standing Rules - Section 6.01

Standing Rules - Section 6.01

Standing Rules - Section 6.03

Standing Rules - Section 6.04

NOTICE TO EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AUGUST 23, 2020 at 6:00 PM - As the organization cannot hold an in-person meeting for the voting membership, I do hereby propose that the official committee report of the Campaign Committee be forwarded to the entire voting body for an electronic vote. As it stands, two candidates are awaiting a review of our voting membership for endorsement. Until such a time that their endorsement(s) can be considered and approved, this organization cannot complete actions on their behalf.

DATES EFFECTIVE

August 24, 2020 through October 23, 2020

APPROVING OFFICERS

P.J. Errera | Ashton Narzisi | Matthew Cola

SIGNED

Christopher Clevenger-Morris

President